Openi ng: 25 seconds

Pl ace Arnband Nane

1 12003

Openi ng: 25 seconds

Nova

Pl ace Arnband Nane

16014
16016
16025
16023
16001
16024
16017
16009
16002
16008
16007
16015
16019

A WOWN PP

Openi ng: 25 seconds

Bri dget
Tag

Lexi e

Li ebchen
LuLu
Scout
Deuce
Tucker
FIyR
Loui e- Loui e
Keet a
Bosco Boy
Moxi e

Pl ace Arnband Nane

22019
22038
22061
22022
22050
22063
22066
22064
22008
22017
22014
22042
22053
22076
22020

A WNPE

Cassi e
Loud
Dazzl e
Charlie
Booker T
Bean
Cricket
W ndUp!
Zaney
Stri der
Br acey
Dr aven
Maggi e
West
Sky

Ganbl e:

Ti

35

Ganbl e:

Ti

32.
36.
33.
37.
40.
35.
34.
41.
39.
34.

No
38

Friday, August 28, 2009
Masters Gamblers

17 seconds

nme

. 87

5pt

0

16 seconds

nme

20
82
41
80
57
06
26
06
46
17
Ti e
.40

Absent

Ganbl e:

Ti

31.
34.
33.
34.
37.
35.
36.
33.
33.
32.
37.
32.
33.
34.
37.

5pt

NOOFPFFPFPFPFPPFPDNNNDN

15 seconds

nme

84
32
62
78
63
90
45
80
90
60
32
33
46
80
16

5pt

P OOPFRPOFFPFPFPEFEPDNNMNNDNDNDNDN

Mast er s
3Pt 2Pt
2 2
Mast er s
3Pt 2Pt
3 3
3 2
1 2
2 3
2 3
2 2
2 1
3 2
2 2
3 2
3 2
0 1
Mast er s
3Pt 2Pt
2 3
1 4
2 2
2 2
3 0
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 1
3 2
1 3
3 1
3 2
3 2

12 i nch
1Pt

16 i nch
1Pt

WhrPA,OAOWWPRrRWWE~AWPL

22 inch
1Pt

WNOWrAWNMNMNWWA,WWEADS

Judge:
Ganbl e

30

Judge:
Ganbl e

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Judge:
Ganbl e

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Tom Kul a
Scor e

49

Tom Kul a
Scor e

72
68
59
59
59
57
53
31
28
25
25
20

Tom Kul a
Scor e

67
65
63
63
63
61
61
60
60
58
55
54
53
53
31

Qual i fi

Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi

Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi

ed

ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed

ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed



Openi ng: 25 seconds

Pl ace

A WN PP

To

Tot al
Tot al

Tot al

22036
22004
22028
22003
22065
22024
22058

Ki x
Shap

W en
Flirt
Bol t

Mol |y
Romance

Armband Nane

26036
26001
26021
26004
26025
26035
26020
26032
26006
26005
26022
26031
26009
26037
26028
26002
26030

Chest er
Phoeni x
Gip
Wi p
Stitch
Obit
Ri sk

W zard
Abr a
Bounce
Shane
Rukh
Fane

Di cey
Hai | ey
Kestre
Renny

37. 39
38. 84
39. 30
No Ti e
No Ti e
Absent
Absent

Ganbl e: 15 seconds
Ti me 5Pt

34. 38
34. 80
36. 33
36. 22
36. 94
34. 85
33. 27
39. 32
36.51
36. 95
39. 82
32.41
31.23
37.10
37.92
Absent
Absent

tal Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 48

Nunber of Dogs Absent: 5
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn: O

Nunber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Tot al Nunber

of Qualifiers: 33

Percent Qualified: 68.8%

OO PFr OPR

PONRFPORFROORORRERENLER

3 2
4 2
3 1
0 0
0 0
Mast er s
3Pt 2Pt
3 4
3 1
3 2
3 2
3 2
4 2
2 2
4 2
4 1
2 2
3 1
3 2
1 3
3 2
2 1

O ODMNDNDN

26 inch Judge:

1Pt

WWNWEFEFPFRPFEPNOOWWRMOODNDDN

Gambl e

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
28
27
Elim
Elim

Tom Kul a
Scor e

66
64
63
62
61
59
58
58
54
54
49
31
30
24
23

Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi

ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed



Friday, August 28, 2009

12 inch Judge:

16 inch Judge:

22 inch Judge:

Masters Jumpers
Di stance: 130 yards SCT: 36 seconds Mast er s
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 12003 Nova 27. 38 0. 00 0 0
Di stance: 130 yards SCT: 34 seconds Mast er s
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 16014 Bri dget 23.00 0. 00 0 0
2 16024  Scout 24. 38 0. 00 0 0
3 16017 Deuce 24. 60 0. 00 0 0
4 16011 Boi ng! 25.04 0. 00 0 0
16025 Lexi e 25.28 0. 00 0 0
16003 Hunt er 26. 29 0. 00 0 0
16009  Tucker 27.09 0. 00 0 0
16008 Loui e- Loui e 30.81 0. 00 0 0
16023 Li ebchen 32.31 0. 00 0 0
16007 Keet a 32.57 0. 00 0 0
16016 Tag 24. 80 0. 00 1 0
16015 Bosco Boy No Ti e 0 0
16019 Moxi e Absent
Di stance: 133 yards SCT: 32 seconds Mast er s
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 22038 Loud 23. 88 0. 00 0 0
2 22064 W ndUp! 24.01 0. 00 0 0
3 22017 Strider 24. 07 0. 00 0 0
4 22019 Cassi e 24.56 0. 00 0 0
22004  Snap 25.05 0. 00 0 0
22061 Dazzl e 25.77 0. 00 0 0
22066 Cricket 26. 00 0. 00 0 0
22014 Bracey 26. 05 0. 00 0 0
22042 Dr aven 26. 19 0. 00 0 0
22058 Romance 29.61 0. 00 0 1
22029 Peach 23. 63 0. 00 0 2
22053 Maggi e 26. 74 0. 00 1 2
22036 Ki x 27.21 0. 00 1 2
22034 Brodi e 28. 44 0. 00 2 1
22003 Flirt No Tine 0 0

F

0

F

eNeoNeololNeolNolNolNolNolNolNolNo)

F

eNeolNeolNeolNeolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNol

Tom Kul a

E

0

Tom Kul a

E

P OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOo

Tom Kul a

E

P OOO0OO0OO0O0OO0DO0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0oOOo

Scor e

0. 00

Scor e

cNolNoNoNe]
OO OoOoOo

OO0 O0O0O0000O0
OO0 0000
SEsEsEsNsNs

m
3

Scor e

00
.00
00
00
.00
00
00
.00
00
.00
10. 00
15. 00
15. 00
15. 00
Elim

mooooo0o0000

Qual i fi

Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi

Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi

ed

ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed

ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed



22008 Zaney No Ti e 0
22063 Bean No Ti e 0
22072 Desi No Ti e 0
22047 Jazzi Q No Ti e 0
22050 Booker T No Ti e 0
22024 Mol |y Absent
D stance: 133 yards SCT: 32 seconds Mast er s
Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e TFlts R
1 26004 Wi p 21.85 0. 00 0
2 26021 Gip 23.68 0. 00 0
3 26032 W zard 24.14 0. 00 0
4 26016 Topper 25. 63 0. 00 0
26037 Di cey 29. 34 0. 00 0
26022 Shane 24.73 0. 00 0
26028 Hai | ey 29. 86 0. 00 1
26025 Stitch 32.82 0.82 2
26036 Chest er 24. 88 0. 00 0
26006 Abr a No Ti e 0
26020 Ri sk No Tinme 0
26035 O bit No Tinme 0
26002 Kestrel Absent
26030 Renny Absent
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 45
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 22
Percent Qualified: 48.9%

OO0 o0ooo
O OO oo
N S = SR

inch Judge: Tom Kul a

S F E
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
4 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1

Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim

Scor e

0. 00
0. 00
5.00
5.00
5.00
10. 00
10. 00
15. 82
20. 00
Elim
Elim
Elim

Qualified
Qualified



D stance: 177 yards

Pl ace Arnmband Nane
12003 Nova

D stance: 177 yards

Pl ace Arnmband Nane

1 16008 Loui e- Loui e

2 16016 Tag

3 16024 Scout
16011 Boi ng!
16017 Deuce
16014 Bri dget
16019 Moxi e

D stance: 181 yards

Pl ace Arnband Nane

1 22036 Ki x

2 22004 Snhap

3 22064 W ndUp!

4 22061 Dazzl e
22042 Draven
22019 Cassi e
22020 Sky
22072 Desi
22076 West
22028 W en
22038 Loud
22050 Booker T
22006 St onp
22047 Jazzi Q
22003 Flirt
22034 Br odi e
22014 Br acey
22053 Maggi e
22017 Stri der
22063 Bean
22024 Mol |'y

Ti me

SCT: 63 seconds

No Ti ne

Ti me

50.
39.
48.

No
No
No

58
87
72
Ti
Ti
Ti

SCT: 60 seconds

ne
ne
ne

Absent

Ti me

41.
42.
44,
53.
47.
. 67
.70
.01
.19
.76
.90
L T7

15
21
48
44
37

92

.18

Ti
Ti
Ti
Ti
Ti
Ti

SCT: 58 seconds

33333

sent

Friday, August 28, 2009
Masters Standard

TRl ts R S

0 0

TRl ts R S
0. 00 0 0
0. 00 0 1
0. 00 1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0

TRl ts R S

. 00
. 00
00
00
. 00
00
00
. 00
00
00
. 00
00
00
. 00

©CO0000000000000

OO0 OO O0OO0OFRPRONRPFPPFPOOORFRPLROOOOOo
O oo oo oOr~WOPRrFRFPFFRPPRPPORFRLROOOO

Masters 12 inch Judge:

F

0

Masters 16 inch Judge:

F

OO OoOoOoOoOo

Masters 22 inch Judge:

F

eNeoNeolNelNoNolNeolNolNolNolNolNolNolNeoNolNolNolNolNolNol

E

1

E

P P, P OOO

E

P RPPRPPPPOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OOOODO

Martin Gadsby

Scor e

Elim

Martin Gadsby

Scor e

0. 00
5.00
10. 00
Elim
Elim
Elim

Martin Gadsby

Scor e

00
.00
00
00
.00
00
00
.00
00
.00

GO o000

N R PR
SRTRSRSRS
o
o

Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli

Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified



22008

D stance: 181 yards SCT:

Zaney

Pl ace Arnband Nane

26004
26021
26032
26028
26036
26006
26020
26037
26022
26002
26030

A WN PP

Wi p
Gip
W zard
Hai | ey
Chest er
Abr a
Ri sk
Di cey
Shane
Kestre
Renny

Absent

58 seconds Mast er s
Ti me TFl ts R
38.72 0. 00 0
39. 87 0. 00 0
43. 83 0. 00 0
53.12 0. 00 0
48. 58 0. 00 1
64.73 6.73 0
No Ti e 0
No Ti e 0
No Ti e 0
Absent
Absent

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 36
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Tot al Nunber

of Qualifiers: 8

Percent Qualified: 22.2%

O OONDMNMNEFOOO

26 inch Judge:

S F

eNeoNolNelNolNolNoelNolNo)

P PP OOOOOO

Martin Gadsby
E

Scor e

0. 00
0. 00
0. 00
5.00
15. 00
16. 73
Elim
Elim
Elim

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified



Openi ng: 52 seconds
Armband Nane

Pl ace

A WOWN PP

16025
16014
16008
16001
16009
16015
16002
16016
16017
16007
16003

Lexi e

Bri dget
Loui e- Lou
LuLu
Tucker
Bosco Boy
FIyR

Tag

Deuce
Keet a
Hunt er

Openi ng: 51 seconds
Armband Nane

Pl ace

A WOWN PP

26022
26004
26006
26036
26037
26035
26020
26032
26021
26028
26027
26005
26025
26016
26030

Shane
Wi p
Abr a
Chest er
Di cey
Obit
Ri sk
W zard
Gip
Hai | ey
Fusi on
Bounce
Stitch
Topper
Renny

Openi ng: 51 seconds
Armband Nane

Pl ace

N

22061
22014
22050

Dazzl e
Br acey
Booker T

Friday, August 28, 2009

Master s Snooker

Masters 16 inch Judge: Martin Gadshy
Ti me RCI1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 ds
53.78 1+7 1+7 146 1+6 27
41. 44 1+2 1+6 1+6 1+7 27

ie 45.44 1+6 1+6 1+7 27
48. 37 1+6 1+6 147 27
53. 68 1+5 1+6 1+6 1+7 20
63. 39 1+2 1+6 1+6 1+6 9
30.74 1+7 1+6 1+7 1+0 0
23. 63 1+7 0
11. 66 1+3 0
No Ti e 1+3 0
No Ti e 1+0 1+0 0

Masters 26 inch Judge: Martin Gadshy
Ti me RCI1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 ds
50. 66 1+6 1+7 1+7 1+0 27
52. 08 1+7 1+7 1+7 1+6 20
50. 53 1+6 1+6 1+6 27
48. 15 1+4 1+7 1+7 147 14
44. 63 1+6 1+6 147 20
51. 69 1+2 1+6 1+0 27
51.92 1+6 1+0 1+7 1+7 14
41. 86 1+6 1+6 1+6 14
40. 00 1+7 146 1+5 9
42.51 1+0 1+6 1+6 14
36. 76 1+6 1+7 147 0
31.52 1+6 1+6 147 0
30. 40 1+6 0
No Ti e 0
Absent

Masters 22 inch Judge: Martin Gadshy
Ti me RCI1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 ds
49. 86 1+7 1+6 1+6 1+6 27
47.94 1+6 1+6 1+7 1+2 27
52. 23 1+7 1+7 1+7 147 20

Scor e

57
52
49
49
48

24

N MBSO

Scor e

51
51
48
43
42
38
38
35
30
29
23
22

Scor e

56
52
52

Super Q
Super Q
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Super Q
Super Q
Super Q
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Super Q
Super Q
Super Q



4 22019 Cassi e 45. 86 1+7

5 22066 Cri cket 55.11 1+6

22020 Sky 38. 09 147

22064 W ndUp! 43. 06 146

22034 Brodi e 50. 16 1+6

22042 Draven 59.71 1+7

22058 Romance 57.77 1+7

22053 Maggi e 39. 29 146

22051 Nyal ka 55. 08 140

22038 Loud 32.40 146

22008 Zaney 39.73 145

22047 Jazzi Q 35. 77 1+7

22076  West 38. 85 146

22028 Wen 28. 26 147

22004 Shap 34. 39 146

22017 Strider 14. 74 1+4

22063 Bean 17.62 1+4

22029 Peach 15. 41 1+6

22006 St onp No Time 1+0
22003 Flirt No Ti e

Openi ng: 54 seconds Masters 12 inch

Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1

1 12003 Nova 48. 94 1+2

2 12008 Madi son 62.78 1+2
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 50
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 25

Percent Qualified: 50.0%

1+7
1+7
1+6
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+6
1+0
1+6
1+5
1+7
1+6
1+6
1+6
1+7
1+7

Judge:

1+6
1+6

1+7
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+0
1+6
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+6
1+4

27
1+7 20
27
27
27
1+3 20
20
27
1+6 20
9
1+7 2
2
1+3 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Martin Gadsby
RC2 RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 Os

1+6
1+6

1+7 27
1+7 14

51
51
50
50
50
48
44
42
36
31
30
26
26
22
19
13
13

Scor e

52
39

Super Q
Qualifi
Qualifi
Qualifi
Qualifi
Qualifi
Qualifi
Qualifi

Qual i fi
Qual i fi

ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed

ed
ed



United States Dog Agility Association, Inc.
Class Results Reporting Form

Event#___ Event Date: 08/28/09 Class Start: __12:15 Class Finish: __12:50

Class. PAIRSRELAY - MASTERS # of DogsEntered:_ 34

Actual # Conpeting: Open Division: __ 27 Mni Division: __ 4 # of Dogs Qualified:_ 22
Cour se Di stance scr Judge’ s Signature:

pen D vi sion: 160 50.00

M ni - Dog Di vi si on: 156 54

Check here if judging change fromfiled
appl i cation.

NOTE: Scoring on a "Tinme plus Faults" basis. Qualifying score if sum Score is less than or equal to the Qualifying
Course Tine. A PAIRS PARTNER who is running a second tinme as an accomodation to a dog with no draw partner cannot
earn a qualifying score on its second round even though their partner qualifies. See special section bel ow

MINI-DOG DIVISION (NOTE: Open Division on Separ ate Page)

PTS SCORE
USDAA
OU\ISLE( P | ENTRY # DOG & HANDLER S NAME REGQ STRATION #| Tinme+Faults Q
1 | 12003 Nova S. G chner 126924 39.19 Y (1)
16016 Tag J. Prekop 505225 Y (2

# of Rows Entered Above
(and on reverse) for this d ass: 22 Scor ekeeper:

Printed 09/02/09 at 04:42:52 PM -1-




OPEN DIVISION (NOTE: Mini-Dog Division on Separ ate Page)

BIS SCORE
C)U\?_EY P | ENTRY # DOG & HANDLER S NANME REG STRATI ON #| Tinme+Faults Q
1 22050 Booker T J. Harris 130147 34. 69 Y |(3)
26020 Ri sk R Sut herl and 129103 Y |(4)
2 126004 Vi p S. Tovino 504643 35.54 Y |(5)
26021 Gip P. Canpbel | 508000 Y |(6)
3 22004 Snap M Hanl on 123949 36. 66 Y (7
22076 West M Mller 128728 Y [(8)
4 22038 Loud D. Fillips 504878 39. 37 Y (9
22066 Cricket T. Brown 511148 Y |(10)
5 126001 Phoeni x K. Seiter 126912 39. 80 Y |(11)
26028 Hai | ey L. Stein 508204 Y [(12)
22008 Zaney C. Anderson 506899 48. 80 Y |(13)
22058 Rormance J. Gauntt 503933 Y |(14)
22053 Maggi e E. Berkoff 122074 46. 27 Y |(15)
26037 Di cey J. Morton 502740 Y |(16)
22063 Bean S. Kelly 506033 45.54 Y |[(17)
26036 Chest er L. Kelly 502305 Y |(18)
22014 Bracey S. Franklin 126240 42.11 Y |(19)
22019 Cassi e D. Besche 121192 Y |(20)
26006 Abr a C Artim 125577 40. 30 Y |(21)
26032 W zard M Hanl on 130021 Y |(22)

Printed 09/02/09 at 04:42:52 PM -2-



Friday, August 28, 2009
Performancelll Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds Performance |11 22 inch Judge: Tom Kul a
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me 5Pt 3Pt 2Pt 1Pt Ganbl e Scor e
P22002 Frazzle Absent
1 P22021 Jordie 42. 35 1 1 2 4 22
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds Performance |11 16 inch Judge: Tom Kul a
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me 5Pt 3Pt 2Pt 1Pt Ganbl e Scor e
1 P16018 Oeo 33.85 1 3 2 4 30 62 Qualified
3 P16002 Ally 36. 80 1 3 1 3 30 58 Qualified
4 P16005 Crystal Blu 43.03 2 3 2 1 30 36 Qualified
P16006 Mustang Sal 36.91 0 3 1 4 22
2 P16020 Legend 33. 22 2 1 1 7 30 59 Qualified

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

OR~ROOFRLO®

6. 7%



Friday, August 28, 2009
Performancelll Jumpers

Di stance: 133 yards SCT: 35 seconds Performance |11 22 inch
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S F
1 P22018 Mynx 30.11 0. 00 0 0 0
2 P22032 Cal abria 30.93 0. 00 0 0 0
P22030 Maci No Ti nme 0 0 0
Di stance: 133 yards SCT: 35 seconds Performance |11 16 inch
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S F
1 P16019 Savi Rose 23.94 0. 00 0 0 0
2 P16014 Charlie 24. 63 0. 00 0 0 0
3 P16003 Hannah 31. 43 0. 00 0 0 0
4 P16002 Ally 24.94 0. 00 0 1 0
P16006 Mustang Sal No Tine 0 0 0
P16008 Katey No Ti e 0 0 0
P16015 Tai No Tinme 0 0 0
P16020 Legend No Ti e 0 0 0
P16004 Luce Absent
Di stance: 130 yards SCT: 37 seconds Performance |11 12 inch
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S F
1 P12006 G dget 28. 17 0. 00 0 0 0
D stance: 130 yards SCT: 39 seconds Performance |11 8 inch
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFIts R S F
1 P08004 Ki mmy 29.70 0. 00 0 0 0
2 P08001 Posy 36. 53 0. 00 0 0 0
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 14
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 8
Percent Qualified: 57.1%

Judge:
E

o o

Judge:

P PP PFPOOOO

Judge:
E

0

Judge:

o

Tom Kul a

Scor e

0. 00 Qualified
0. 00 Qualified
Elim

Tom Kul a

Scor e

0. 00 Qualified
0. 00 Qualified
0. 00 Qualified
5. 00

Elim

Elim

Elim

Elim

Tom Kul a

Scor e

0. 00 Qualified
Tom Kul a

Scor e

0. 00 Qualified
0. 00 Qualified






Friday, August 28, 2009
Performancelll Standard

D stance: 181 yards SCT: 61 seconds Performance |11 22 inch Judge: Martin Gadsby
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
1 P22030 Maci 47.58 0. 00 0 0 0 0 0.00 Qalified
D stance: 181 yards SCT: 61 seconds Performance |11 16 inch Judge: Martin Gadshy
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
1 P16019 Savi Rose 47.04 0. 00 0 0 0 0 0.00 Qalified
2 P16020 Legend 51. 67 0. 00 0 0 0 0 0.00 Qalified
3 P16005 Crystal Blu 51.51 0. 00 0 1 0 0 5.00
4 P16018 Oeo 50. 33 0. 00 0 2 0 0 10. 00
P16014 Charlie 50. 88 0. 00 1 2 0 0 15. 00
P16015 Tai 69. 02 8. 02 2 0 0 0 18. 02
P16004 Luce No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim
P16006 Mustang Sal No Tine 0 0 0 1 Elim
Di stance: 177 yards SCT: 66 seconds Performance |11 8 inch Judge: Martin Gadshy
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
P08004 Ki mry No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 10

Total Number of Dogs Absent: O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O

Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 3
Percent Qualified: 30.0%



Openi ng: 53 seconds

Friday, August 28, 2009

Performancelll Snooker

Per f ormance |11

Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 P16006 Mustang Sal 48.11 1+2
2 P16004 Luce 42.21 1+5
3 P16005 Crystal Blu 57.67 1+7
4 P16018 Oreo 49. 46 1+2

P16019 Savi Rose 39. 95 1+6
P16002 Ally 32.90 1+6

Openi ng: 56 seconds Performance |11

Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 P08001 Posy 43. 27 1+5
2 PO8003 Eddie 54.51 1+6
3 P08004 Ki mry No Ti e

Openi ng: 54 seconds Performance |11

Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 P12006 G dget 54. 59 1+0

Openi ng: 53 seconds Per f ormance |11

Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 P22018 Mynx 59. 65 1+7
2 P22009 @unner 36. 48 1+5

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng: 12

Total Number of Dogs Absent: O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O

Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 6
Percent Qualified: 50.0%

16 inch Judge:

RC2 RC3 R4
1+6
1+6
1+7
1+6
1+7
1+6

1+6
1+7
1+7
1+6
1+7
1+7

1+6

143
1+7

142

8 inch Judge:
RC2 RC3 RC4

1+6
1+6

1+6
1+0

12 inch Judge:

RC2 RC3 R4

146 1+6 1+6

22 inch Judge:

RC2 RC3 R4

1+7
1+6

1+7
1+7

1+6

Martin Gadsby
RC5 RC6 ds

27
27
20
14
9
2

Martin Gadsby
RC5 RC6 ds

0

o

0

Martin Gadsby
RC5 RC6 ds

20

Martin Gadsby
RC5 RC6 ds

20
2

Scor e

51
48
48
39
32
27

Scor e

20
15

Scor e

42

Scor e

51
23

Super Q

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Super Q

Super Q



United States Dog Agility Association, Inc.
Class Results Reporting Form

Event#___ Event Date: 08/28/09 Class Start: _12:14 Class Finish: __12:25

Class. PAIRSRELAY - PERFORMANCE I #of DogsEntered:__ 8

Actual # Conpeting: Open Division: __ 7 Mni Division: _ 1 # of Dogs Qualified:_ 4
Cour se Di stance scr Judge’ s Signature:

pen D vi sion: 160 53.00

M ni - Dog Di vi si on: 156 57.00

Check here if judging change fromfiled
appl i cation.

NOTE: Scoring on a "Tinme plus Faults" basis. Qualifying score if sum Score is less than or equal to the Qualifying
Course Tine. A PAIRS PARTNER who is running a second tinme as an accomodation to a dog with no draw partner cannot
earn a qualifying score on its second round even though their partner qualifies. See special section bel ow

MINI-DOG DIVISION (NOTE: Open Division on Separ ate Page)

PTS SCORE
USDAA
USE | p | ENTRY # DOG & HANDLER S NAVE REG STRATION # Tine+Faults | Q

# of Rows Entered Above
(and on reverse) for this d ass: 4 Scor ekeeper:

Printed 09/02/09 at 04:38:59 PM -1-




OPEN DIVISION (NOTE: Mini-Dog Division on Separ ate Page)

P1S SCORE

USDAA

éﬁﬁ ENTRY # DOG & HANDLER S NAME REG STRATI ON #| Tine+Faults Q
P16006 |Miustang Sally |A. Lukens 119329 43. 02 Y
P12006 |G dget D. Visco 131038 Y
P16002 |Ally S. Jossel yn 114678 44, 41 Y
P16018 | Oreo K. Dattoma 500503 Y

Printed 09/02/09 at 04:38:59 PM

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)



Openi ng: 49 seconds
Pl ace Arnband Name

1 12001 Tobi
2 12011 W nni e

Openi ng: 46 seconds
Pl ace Arnband Name

22020 Sky
22019 Cassi e
22071 Casey
22031 Rowdy
22015 Pai va
22047 Jazzi Q
22003 Flirt
22027 Qi z
22024 Mol |'y
22042 Draven
22063 Bean
22066 Cricket
22038 Loud
22051 Nyal ka
22072 Desi
22006 St onp
22004 Snhap

O~ WNPEP

22050 Booker T

22055 M ckey
22044 Shi ner
22028 W en
22025 Rhys
22029 Peach

22060  Schrut zy

22014 Br acey

22034 Br odi e

22058 Romance
22061 Dazzl e

22064 W ndUp!
22075 W sp

Openi ng: 46 seconds
Pl ace Arnband Name

1 26002 Kestre

Saturday, August 29, 2009

M aster s Snooker

Mast er s
Ti me RC1
47. 43 1+5
52. 83 1+5

Masters 22 inch
Ti me RC1
No Ti e 1+7
No Ti e 1+5
50. 10 1+7
36. 03 1+5
51.13 1+5
41.57 1+5
No Ti e 1+7
53.34 1+3
32.50 1+7
No Ti e 1+7
27.94 1+5
32.75 1+5
26.59 1+7
No Ti e 1+5
No Ti e 1+7
No Ti e 1+5
No Ti e 1+7
20. 34 1+7
15. 49 1+5
21.72 1+0
47.08 1+0
No Ti e
No Ti e
No Ti e
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Mast er s
Ti me RC1
38. 39 1+7

12 inch Judge:

Tom Kul a

RC2 RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 COs

1+5
1+5

Judge:

1+7
1+5
1+7
1+5
1+5
143
1+7
1+5
1+7
1+5
1+5
1+5
1+7
1+7
1+0
1+4
1+4
1+0
1+0

26 inch Judge:

1+6
1+6

Tom Kul a

27
20

RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 COs

1+7
1+6
1+7
1+6
1+6
1+7
1+7
1+6
1+5
1+6
1+5
1+5
1+6
1+7
1+7

Tom Kul a

27
27
20
20
20
20
14
20
14
14
14

=
SN

OO OO0 O0OO0OO0U1 O oo

RC2 RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 COs

1+7
-1-

1+5

27

Scor e

46
39

Scor e

51
46
44
39
39
38
38
37
36
35
32
32
23
22
17
16
13

OO R kN

m
3

Scor e

49

Super Q
Qualified

Super Q
Super Q
Super Q
Super Q
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Super Q



2 26016 Topper 41. 24 1+5
3 26006  Abra 48. 68 147
4 26028 Hai | ey No Tinme 1+0
26027 Fusi on 42.72 1+7
26009 Fane 49.70 1+0
26004 Wi p 33.64 147
26032 W zard No Ti e 1+7
26005 Bounce 42.71 1+0
26036 Chest er 31.11 1+5
26035 O bit 28.55 147
26022 Shane 15. 83 147
26020 Ri sk Absent
26037 Di cey Absent
26030 Renny Absent
Openi ng: 47 seconds Masters 16 inch
Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 16025 Lexi e 44, 33 145
2 16006 Logan 41. 69 1+7
3 16003 Hunt er 41. 43 1+5
4 16017 Deuce No Tinme 145
16001 LuLu 49. 93 1+7
16016 Tag No Tinme 1+5
16008 Loui e-Louie No Tine
16015 Bosco Boy Absent
16019 Moxi e Absent
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 45
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 11
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 13
Percent Qualified: 28.9%

1+5
1+5
1+7
1+7
1+5
1+7
1+7
1+7
1+5
1+4

Judge:

1+5
1+5
1+5
1+5
1+7
143

1+5 20
1+6 14
1+5 20
1+5 9
1+0 20
1+7 2
1+7 0
1+5 5
1+5 0

0

0

Tom Kul a

RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 ds
1+6 27
1+5 14
1+6 14
1+5 14
1+7 0

0

0

38
35
35
31
28
26
24
20
18
13

Scor e

46
34
33
32
24
10
Elim

Super Q

Super Q



Openi ng: 51 seconds

Saturday, August 29, 2009

Per f ormance |11

Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 P08004 Ki mmy 66. 53 1+5
Openi ng: 48 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 P16005 Crystal Blu 54.55 1+7
2 P16004 Luce 52.92 1+5
3 P16019 Savi Rose No Ti e 1+5
4 P16021 Auggi e 55. 77 1+4
P16006 Mustang Sal No Tine
P16008 Katey Absent
P16020 Legend Absent
Openi ng: 48 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 P22018 Mynx 31. 32 1+7
P22002 Frazzle Absent
P22009 QGunner Absent
Openi ng: 49 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e RC1
1 P12006 G dget 44,13 1+5
2 P12008 KayDee 49. 04 1+5
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 9
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 4
Percent Qualified: 44.4%

Performancelll Snooker

8 inch Judge: Tom Kul a

RC2Z RC3 R4 RCS5 RC6

1+7

RC2

1+7
1+5
143
1+5

143

RC3

1+6
1+5
1+7
1+5

16 inch Judge: Tom Kul a

RC4 RC5 RC6

22 inch Judge: Tom Kul a

RC2Z RC3 R4 RCS5 RC6

1+5

1+5

12 inch Judge: Tom Kul a

RC2Z RC3 R4 RCS5 RC6

1+5
1+5

1+6
1+6

C's

14

C's
20
20
20

14
0

C's

0

C's

20
14

Scor e

32

Scor e

43
38
38
31

Scor e

20

Scor e

39
33

Super Q
Qualified
Qualified

Super Q






Sunday, August 30, 2009

12 inch Judge:

16 inch Judge:

22 inch Judge:

Masters Standard

Di stance: 164 yards SCT: 58 seconds Mast er s

Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S

1 12011 Wnnie 44.79 0. 00 0 0

2 12001  Tobi 45. 63 0. 00 0 0

3 12003 Nova 49.91 0. 00 1 0
12007 Leo Absent

Di stance: 166 yards SCT: 56 seconds Mast er s

Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S

1 16011 Boi ng! 48. 51 0. 00 0 0

2 16017 Deuce 54. 68 0. 00 1 1
16006 Logan No Ti e 0 0
16008 Loui e- Louie No Time 0 0
16019 Moxi e No Tinme 0 0
16014 Bri dget No Ti e 0 0
16016 Tag Absent

Di stance: 170 yards SCT: 54 seconds Mast er s

Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S

1 22071 Casey 38.12 0. 00 0 0

2 22050 Booker T 39.24 0. 00 0 0

3 22072 Desi 40. 25 0. 00 0 0

4 22019 Cassi e 41. 69 0. 00 0 0
22044  Shi ner 43. 17 0. 00 0 0
22004  Snap 43. 43 0. 00 0 0
22042 Dr aven 47.18 0. 00 0 0
22038 Loud 40. 62 0. 00 0 1
22020 Sky 48. 46 0. 00 0 1
22055 M ckey 50. 42 0. 00 1 0
22063 Bean 45. 48 0. 00 1 1
22028 Wen 46. 64 0. 00 0 2
22034 Brodi e 46. 76 0. 00 1 2
22024 Mol |y No Tine 0 0
22027 Qui z 61. 12 7.12 0 0
22003 Flirt No Tine 0 0
22008 Zaney No Ti e 0 0
22025 Rhys 44. 64 0. 00 0 0

=
0

0
0

F

OO OoOoOoOoOo

F

eNeoNeolNeoNeolNolNoNoNolNololNolNolNoNolNolNolNe

Martin Gadsby

E

o o

Scor e

0. 00
0. 00
5. 00

Martin Gadsby

E

PR PP OO

Scor e

0. 00
10. 00
Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim

Martin Gadsby

E

P RPPRPPPOOO0OCOCOO0OO0OO0OO0OOOO

Scor e

.00
00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
10. 00
10. 00
15. 00
Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim

UUNUIOOOOO OO

Qual i fi
Qual i fi

Qual i fi

Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi
Qual i fi

ed
ed

ed

ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed



22014 Br acey No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
22053 Maggi e No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
22006 St onp Absent
22017 Strider Absent
22064 W ndUp! Absent
22061 Dazzl e Absent
Di stance: 170 yards SCT: 54 seconds Masters 26 inch Judge: Martin Gadshy
Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e TFlts R S F E Score
1 26004  Whip 37.43 0. 00 0 0 0 0 0.00 Qalified
2 26030 Renny 39.10 0. 00 0 0 0 0 0.00 Qalified
3 26001 Phoeni x 45. 55 0. 00 0 0 0 0 0.00 Qalified
4 26020 Ri sk 39.11 0. 00 0 1 0 0 5.00
26028 Hai | ey 45. 49 0. 00 0 1 0 0 5.00
26036 Chester 39. 28 0. 00 0 3 0 0 15. 00
26002 Kestrel No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
26006 Abr a No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
26032 W zard No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
26022 Shane 39. 45 0. 00 0 1 0 1 Elim
26010 Fl ash No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 40
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 13
Percent Qualified: 32.5%



D stance: 139 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Nane

1 12007 Leo

2 12011 W nni e

3 12001 Tobi

D stance: 139 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Nane

1 16019 Moxi e

2 16025 Lexi e

3 16011 Boi ng!

4 16023 Li ebchen
16006 Logan
16003 Hunt er
16014 Bri dget
16015 Bosco Boy
16016 Tag
16017 Deuce

D stance: 143 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Nane

1 22055 M ckey

2 22050 Booker T

3 22004 Shap

4 22064 W ndUp!

5 22047 Jazzi Q
22003 Flirt
22072 Desi
22008 Zaney
22011 Ti nker
22027 Qi z
22044 Shi ner
22071 Casey
22019 Cassi e
22053 Maggi e
22034 Brodi e
22061 Dazzl e

Sunday, August 30, 2009

Masters Jumpers

38 seconds
Ti me

24.
26.
33.

96
44
21

TFl ts

0.
0.
0.

36 seconds
Ti me

24.
27.
28.
32.
29.
.55

£§668R%

82
72
73
97
19

Ti nme
Ti nme
Ti nme
Ti nme

TFl ts

34 seconds
Ti me

24.
25.
26.
26.
28.
26.
29.
29.
32.
42.
24.
26.
28.
28.
29.
28.

27
90
18
70
11
89
18
91
63
39
68
95
51
78
32
49

TFl ts

cooooo

COO0000WOO0000000

Mast ers

00
00
00

R

o o

Mast ers

. 00
. 00

00
00

. 00
. 00

OO OO0 0OO0OO0OO0oOOo

Mast ers

. 00

00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

39
00

. 00

00
00

. 00
. 00

R

OO0OPFrRPOPFPOOOFRP,PFRPRFOOOOOO

12 inch Judge:

S

0
0
0

16 inch Judge:

S

O O0OO0OO0OkFrPFrOOOOo

22 inch Judge:

S

WNEFPFNFPNOPFPOOPFPOOOOO

=
0

0
0

F

eNeoNolNeNolNolNoelolNolNo]

F

cNeololeoNeoNolNeolNolNolNololNolNololNolo)

Martin Gadsby

E

o o

Sc

0.
0.
5.

ore

00
00
00

Martin Gadsby

E

P PPRPPOOOOORO

Sc

ore

.00

00

.00

Martin Gadsby

E

cNeoNeoNeoNeolNelNeloNoNolNolNolololNolNol

Sc

®WUUIUTUO OO OO

N
loNoNeNeNa

=
o1

ore

.00
.00

00

.00
.00

00

.00
.00

00

.39

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified



22028 Wen 30. 89 0. 00 2

22025 Rhys No Ti e 0

22014 Br acey No Ti e 0

22017 Strider No Ti e 0

22029 Peach No Ti e 0

22038 Loud No Ti e 0

22063 Bean No Ti e 0

22058 Romance No Ti e 0

22066 Cri cket No Ti e 0

Di stance: 143 yards SCT: 34 seconds Mast er s

Pl ace Arnband Nane Ti e TFlts R

1 26004  Wip 24.75 0. 00 0

2 26016 Topper 29.81 0. 00 1

3 26006  Abra 32.21 0. 00 0

4 26035 Obit 38. 40 4.40 1

26020 Ri sk 38. 80 4. 80 2

26022 Shane 27.56 0. 00 0

26028 Hai | ey 28.13 0. 00 0

26025 Stitch 35.71 1.71 2

26032 W zard No Ti e 0

26036 Chest er No Ti e 0

26001 Phoeni x No Ti e 0
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 49
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 12

Percent Qualified: 24.5%

OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OW

26 inch Judge:

S

OO O WWWwOoOOokr oo

eNeoNolNelNolNolNoelNolNo)

F

eNeoNolNelNoNolNolNolNolNolo

PR RPRPRPRPRRERERO

E

P PPOOOOOCOOO

25. 00
Elim
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli

33333383

Martin Gadsby

Scor e

0. 00
5.00
5.00
9. 40
14. 80
15. 00
15. 00
26.71
Elim
Elim
Elim

Qualified



Sunday, August 30, 2009
Performancelll Standard

Di stance: 170 yards SCT: 57 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 P22019 Riley 53. 82 0. 00 1 0
P22021 Jordie Absent
P22032 Cal abria Absent
Di stance: 170 yards SCT: 57 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 P16002 Ally 47. 33 0. 00 0 0
2 P16005 Crystal Blu 52.01 0. 00 0 0
3 P16020 Legend 52.93 0. 00 1 1
P16015 Tai 67.14 10. 14 0 0
P16018 Oreo No Time 0 0
P16004 Luce Absent
P16006 Mustang Sal Absent
Di stance: 164 yards SCT: 61 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 P08004 Ki mmy 73.13 12.13 1 0
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 7
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2
Percent Qualified: 28.6%

22 inch Judge:
F E

0 0

16 inch Judge:
F E

O OO oo
= OOO

8 inch Judge:
F E

0 0

Martin Gadsby
Scor e

5. 00

Martin Gadsby
Scor e

0. 00 Qualified
0. 00 Qualified
10. 00
Elim
Elim

Martin Gadsby
Scor e

17.13



Sunday, August 30, 2009
Performancelll Jumpers

D stance: 143 yards SCT: 37 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 P22019 Riley 32.36 0. 00 0 0
P22018 Mynx No Tinme 0 0
P22002 Frazzle Absent
Di stance: 143 yards SCT: 37 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 P16002 Ally 26. 40 0. 00 0 0
2 P16006 Mustang Sal 26.83 0. 00 0 0
3 P16008 Kat ey 29. 40 0. 00 0 0
4 P16016 Ti cker 30. 47 0. 00 0 0
P16019 Savi Rose 30. 04 0. 00 1 0
P16015 Tai 39.16 2.16 1 0
P16023 Dia 25. 66 0. 00 0 2
P16005 Crystal Blu No Tine 0 0
P16004 Luce Absent
P16020 Legend Absent
Di stance: 139 yards SCT: 39 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFI ts R S
1 P12006 G dget 30. 62 0. 00 0 0
2 P12008 KayDee 39. 87 0. 87 1 1
Di stance: 139 yards SCT: 41 seconds Performance |11
Pl ace Arnband Name Ti me TFIts R S
1 P08004 Ki mmy 44. 88 3.88 0 1
Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng: 13
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 6
Percent Qualified: 46.2%

22 inch
F

0
0

16 i nch

OO OO0 OoOoOo

12 inch
F

0
0

8 inch
F

Judge:

Judge:

P OOOOOOOo

Judge:

o

Judge:

E

Martin Gadsby
Scor e

0. 00
Elim

Qualified

Martin Gadsby
Scor e

0. 00 Qualified
0. 00 Qualified
0. 00 Qualified
0. 00 Qualified
5. 00
7.16
10. 00
Elim

Martin Gadsby
Scor e

0. 00
10. 87

Qualified

Martin Gadsby
Scor e

8. 88
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